
2015 Spring Master Youth Provincials

March 17, 2015

C4 Centre, Scarborough

1st Place Team Team Total Total POABowling Centre

 1,697  392C & D Lanes, WoodstockKristi Lampman

Abbie Gee

Jaden McConkey

2nd Place Team Team Total Total POABowling Centre

 1,844  371Steve Williams Echo Bowl, Brantford

Randall Roper

Kahnner Johnson

3rd Place Team Total POATeam TotalBowling Centre

 1,491  363Monica Blatherwick Bowlerama Barrie

Leora Zuercher

Ashley Grewall

Individual Awards

JuniorsBantams

High Series Flat

Shelby Morris Mudcat Alley, Dunnville  639 551Georgian Bowl, CollingwoodGabrielle Blackman

High Single Flat

Shayla Gray Dickson Bowl, Cambridge  230Tristan Marshall Elimira Bowl  190

High Series Pins Over Average

Varina Gurdyal Markham Bowl  216 133Orleans Bowling CentreKrish Ajwani

High Single Pins Over Average

Colin Hughes Skyview Lanes, Bolton  83Cadence Hayward Visions Bowling Centre, Carleto  65
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2015 Spring Master Youth Provincials

March 17, 2015

C4 Centre, Scarborough

Final Results Pins

Total Over

Position Team ScoreBowling Centre Avg

1  392 1,697C & D Lanes, WoodstockKristi Lampman, Abbie Gee, Jaden McConkey

2  371 1,844Echo Bowl, BrantfordSteve Williams, Randall Roper, Kahnner Johnson

3  363 1,491Bowlerama BarrieMonica Blatherwick, Leora Zuercher, Ashley Grewall

4  343 1,423Markham BowlEd Matias, Cody Matias, Varina Gurdyal

5  331 1,549Peterborough BowleramaCaitlyn Bedford, Katelyn McNulty, Brian Davis

6  286 1,546Molesworth Bowling Lanes, ListoConnor Groot, Brayden Cochrane, Makayla Hodgkinson

7  270 1,482Mudcat Alley, DunnvilleKaren Hofstede, Nathan Bobo, Shelby Morris

8  247 1,741Visions Bowling Centre, Carleton PSteve Horan, Cadence Hayward, Logan Dopson

9  243 1,356Bowlerama on Thompson, LondonJamie Carr, Corey Fox, Paige Fox

10  223 1,411Georgian Bowl, CollingwoodNatasha Robitaille, Gabrielle Blackman, Colton Yovanovich

11  183 1,506Ridgetown Bowling LanesRobert Fougere, Angel McMahon, Connor Hines

12  181 1,432Marcin Bowl, Point EdwardGraham Pickett, Morgan Dyke, Dora Hamilton

13  180 1,398Skyview Lanes, BoltonKen Groombridge, Ashley Pacek, Colin Hughes

14  152 1,421Dickson Bowl, CambridgeCharlene Vanoverbeke, Mitch Hammond, Shayla Gray

15  139 1,285Park N' Bowl, St. ThomasBill Hornbostel, Jacob Donald, Devon Officer

16  135 1,278Orleans Bowling CentrePaul Frederick, Krish Ajwani, Tyler Brighton

17  120 1,239Town and Country Lanes, ZurichBev Cregan, Allan Timmermans, Cassie Maier

18  98 1,424Dodd's Lanes, HastingsDanny Williams, Sarah English, John Phillips

19  79 1,525Elimira BowlGeorge Tughan, Tristan Marshall, Kylee Martin

20  65 1,376Fairview Bowling Lanes, St CathariBrayden Girard, Felicia Currie, Sarah Malott

21  63 1,236Georgetown BowlMelissa Llewellyn, Hannah Basso, Kaylee Roach

22  56 1,217NEB's Fun World, OshawaMike Widdis, Rebecca Zenglein, Angelica Ervine

23  48 1,536Bowlerama West, EtobicokeMitch Johnston, Celine Sultana, Daniel Cassar

24 -52 1,265Bowlerama Stoney CreekNorm Macdonald, Alex Brown, Zackary Ridgeway

25 -112 1,190West Park Lanes, OttawaRay Laprade, Emma Wallace, Matthew Stortz
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C & D Lanes, Woodstock1

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 310  218  317  70  0  0Kristi Lampman  845 247  104 63 -29

Abbie Gee  73  159  83  99  0  341  122 86  26 10  0B

Jaden McConkey  115  162  210  139  0  511 47  95  24  0  166J

Team Totals  392 1,697

Echo Bowl, Brantford2

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 228  261  259  30  0  0Steve Williams  748 229  61-1  32

Randall Roper  136  222  189  130  0  541  133 86 -6 53  0B

Kahnner Johnson  126  211  164  180  0  555 85  38  54  0  177J

Team Totals  371 1,844

Bowlerama Barrie3

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 270  265  281  74  0  0Monica Blatherwick  816 207  195 63  58

Leora Zuercher  63  98  98  118  0  314  125 35  55 35  0B

Ashley Grewall  106  151  96  114  0  361 45 -10  8  0  43J

Team Totals  363 1,491

Markham Bowl4

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 175  175  158 -6  0  0Ed Matias  508 164  16 11  11

Cody Matias  63  101  100  99  0  300  111 38  36 37  0B

Varina Gurdyal  133  201  194  220  0  615 68  61  87  0  216J

Team Totals  343 1,423

Peterborough Bowlerama5

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 210  291  309  100  0  0Caitlyn Bedford  810 209  183 1  82

Katelyn McNulty  92  130  98  114  0  342  66 38  22 6  0B

Brian Davis  105  123  171  103  0  397 18  66 -2  0  82J

Team Totals  331 1,549

Molesworth Bowling Lanes, Listowell6

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 350  236  255  32  0  0Connor Groot  841 223  172 127  13

Brayden Cochrane  81  107  100  106  0  313  70 26  25 19  0B

Makayla Hodgkinson  116  138  135  119  0  392 22  19  3  0  44J

Team Totals  286 1,546
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Mudcat Alley, Dunnville7

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 157  206  188  0  0  0Karen Hofstede  551 188 -13-31  18

Nathan Bobo  64  89  104  99  0  292  100 25  35 40  0B

Shelby Morris  152  239  233  167  0  639 87  81  15  0  183J

Team Totals  270 1,482

Visions Bowling Centre, Carleton Place8

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 234  179  338  142  0  0Steve Horan  751 196  163 38 -17

Cadence Hayward  111  125  111  176  0  412  79 14  65 0  0B

Logan Dopson  191  181  192  205  0  578-10  1  14  0  5J

Team Totals  247 1,741

Bowlerama on Thompson, London9

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 221  251  132 -66  0  0Jamie Carr  604 198  10 23  53

Corey Fox  79  134  116  92  0  342  105 55  13 37  0B

Paige Fox  94  146  116  148  0  410 52  22  54  0  128J

Team Totals  243 1,356

Georgian Bowl, Collingwood10

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 182  214  139 -64  0  0Natasha Robitaille  535 203 -74-21  11

Gabrielle Blackman  103  249  159  143  0  551  242 146  40 56  0B

Colton Yovanovich  90  133  98  94  0  325 43  8  4  0  55J

Team Totals  223 1,411

Ridgetown Bowling Lanes11

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 219  291  246  17  0  0Robert Fougere  756 229  69-10  62

Angel McMahon  81  105  144  86  0  335  92 24  5 63  0B

Connor Hines  131  128  122  165  0  415-3 -9  34  0  22J

Team Totals  183 1,506

Marcin Bowl, Point Edward12

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 205  187  223  46  0  0Graham Pickett  615 177  84 28  10

Morgan Dyke  99  142  90  113  0  345  48 43  14-9  0B

Dora Hamilton  141  127  136  209  0  472-14 -5  68  0  49J

Team Totals  181 1,432
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Skyview Lanes, Bolton13

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 144  213  217  33  0  0Ken Groombridge  574 184  22-40  29

Ashley Pacek  92  142  124  106  0  372  96 50  14 32  0B

Colin Hughes  130  118  213  121  0  452-12  83 -9  0  62J

Team Totals  180 1,398

Dickson Bowl, Cambridge14

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 176  180  164 -22  0  0Charlene Vanoverbeke  520 186 -38-10 -6

Mitch Hammond  75  128  132  61  0  321  96 53 -14 57  0B

Shayla Gray  162  230  198  152  0  580 68  36 -10  0  94J

Team Totals  152 1,421

Park N' Bowl, St. Thomas15

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 186  215  202  11  0  0Bill Hornbostel  603 191  30-5  24

Jacob Donald  78  81  103  84  0  268  34 3  6 25  0B

Devon Officer  113  179  126  109  0  414 66  13 -4  0  75J

Team Totals  139 1,285

Orleans Bowling Centre16

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 189  128  178  9  0  0Paul Frederick  495 169 -12 20 -41

Krish Ajwani  77  135  110  119  0  364  133 58  42 33  0B

Tyler Brighton  135  147  142  130  0  419 12  7 -5  0  14J

Team Totals  135 1,278

Town and Country Lanes, Zurich17

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 210  168  169 -19  0  0Bev Cregan  547 188 -17 22 -20

Allan Timmermans  69  109  93  69  0  271  64 40  0 24  0B

Cassie Maier  116  155  119  147  0  421 39  3  31  0  73J

Team Totals  120 1,239

Dodd's Lanes, Hastings18

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 186  186  247  16  0  0Danny Williams  619 231 -74-45 -45

Sarah English  73  94  102  91  0  287  68 21  18 29  0B

John Phillips  138  141  171  206  0  518 3  33  68  0  104J

Team Totals  98 1,424
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Elimira Bowl19

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 183  240  278  53  0  0George Tughan  701 225  26-42  15

Tristan Marshall  130  190  92  120  0  402  12 60 -10-38  0B

Kylee Martin  127  146  143  133  0  422 19  16  6  0  41J

Team Totals  79 1,525

Fairview Bowling Lanes, St Catharines20

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 196  236  202 -38  0  0Brayden Girard  634 240 -86-44 -4

Felicia Currie  95  105  114  122  0  341  56 10  27 19  0B

Sarah Malott  102  152  103  146  0  401 50  1  44  0  95J

Team Totals  65 1,376

Georgetown Bowl21

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 215  243  191 -45  0  0Melissa Llewellyn  649 236 -59-21  7

Hannah Basso  79  78  116  89  0  283  46-1  10 37  0B

Kaylee Roach  76  97  92  115  0  304 21  16  39  0  76J

Team Totals  63 1,236

NEB's Fun World, Oshawa22

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 226  211  143 -53  0  0Mike Widdis  580 196 -8 30  15

Rebecca Zenglein  79  116  120  85  0  321  84 37  6 41  0B

Angelica Ervine  112  97  115  104  0  316-15  3 -8  0 -20J

Team Totals  56 1,217

Bowlerama West, Etobicoke23

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 296  214  216 -11  0  0Mitch Johnston  726 227  45 69 -13

Celine Sultana  135  112  104  134  0  350 -55-23 -1-31  0J

Daniel Cassar  134  147  156  157  0  460 13  22  23  0  58J

Team Totals  48 1,536

Bowlerama Stoney Creek24

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 213  209  186 -43  0  0Norm Macdonald  608 229 -79-16 -20

Alex Brown  102  95  142  112  0  349  43-7  10 40  0B

Zackary Ridgeway  108  95  117  96  0  308-13  9 -12  0 -16B

Team Totals -52 1,265
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West Park Lanes, Ottawa25

Avg Gm1 POA Gm2 POA Gm3 POA Gm4 POA Total POABowler

 220  180  172 -35  0  0Ray Laprade  572 207 -49 13 -27

Emma Wallace  121  138  120  91  0  349 -14 17 -30-1  0B

Matthew Stortz  106  82  89  98  0  269-24 -17 -8  0 -49J

Team Totals -112 1,190
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